

Exhibit 3

RFP 6716 - Pricing Evalutation for Sanitary Sewer Pipe Rehab

|   | Insituform Technologies, LLC<br><i>Chesterfield, Missouri</i> | IPR South Central, LLC<br><i>Pasadena, Texas</i> | Fuquay, Inc.<br><i>New Braunfels, Texas</i> |
|---|---|--|---|
| Total calendar days after Notice to Proceed is issued by City for substatial completion (Maximum of 120): | 90  | 120  | 120   |
| Total calendar days after Notice to Proceed is issued by City for project start:                          | 30  | 14   | 30  |
| Total Calendar Days to Substantial Completion:  | 120   | 134  | 150   |

Proposal Pricing:

| Item | Description                       | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price  | Total               | Unit Price  | Total               | Unit Price   | Total               |
|------|-----------------------------------|----------|------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1    | Mobilization                      | 1        | LS   | \$16,750.00 | \$16,750.00         | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00         | \$68,670.00  | \$68,670.00         |
| 2    | Pipe Liner Inspector Training     | 1        | LS   | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00          | \$1,850.00  | \$1,850.00          | \$25,470.00  | \$25,470.00         |
| 3A   | 6" Pipe Liner Installation        | 79       | LF   |             | \$0.00              | \$35.00     | \$2,765.00          | \$175.00     | \$13,825.00         |
| 3B   | 8" Pipe Liner Installation        | 1831     | LF   | \$30.00     | \$54,930.00         | \$34.00     | \$62,254.00         | \$69.00      | \$126,339.00        |
| 3C   | 10" Pipe Liner Installation       | 2309     | LF   | \$31.00     | \$71,579.00         | \$42.00     | \$96,978.00         | \$74.00      | \$170,866.00        |
| 3D   | 12" Pipe Liner Installation       | 620      | LF   | \$40.00     | \$24,800.00         | \$48.00     | \$29,760.00         | \$111.00     | \$68,820.00         |
| 3E   | 15" Pipe Liner Installation       | 987      | LF   | \$45.00     | \$44,415.00         | \$65.00     | \$64,155.00         | \$135.00     | \$133,245.00        |
| 3F   | 18" Pipe Liner Installation       | 129      | LF   | \$115.00    | \$14,835.00         | \$90.00     | \$11,610.00         | \$263.00     | \$33,927.00         |
| 4    | Traffic Control Plan              | 1        | LS   | \$7,500.00  | \$7,500.00          | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00         | \$103,170.00 | \$103,170.00        |
| 5    | Sewage Bypass                     | 1        | LS   | \$6,000.00  | \$6,000.00          | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00         | \$153,890.00 | \$153,890.00        |
| 6    | Service Reconnection and Sealing  | 57       | EA   | \$100.00    | \$5,700.00          | \$325.00    | \$18,525.00         | \$542.00     | \$30,894.00         |
| 7    | Manhole Interface Sealing         | 35       | EA   | \$100.00    | \$3,500.00          | \$225.00    | \$7,875.00          | \$805.00     | \$28,175.00         |
| 8    | Post-Construction CCTV Inspection | 5955     | LF   | \$1.00      | \$5,955.00          | \$5.00      | \$29,775.00         | \$3.00       | \$17,865.00         |
|      | <b>Base Bid Total</b>             |          |      |             | <b>\$256,964.00</b> |             | <b>\$393,047.00</b> |              | <b>\$975,156.00</b> |

Alternate A Manhole Lining Proposal Pricing:

| Item | Description                            | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total               | Unit Price | Total               | Unit Price  | Total                 |
|------|--|----------|------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------------|
| 9    | Manhole Lining                         | 193      | VF   | \$206.50   | \$39,854.50         | \$255.00   | \$49,215.00         | \$574.00    | \$110,782.00          |
| 10   | Manhole Liner Inspector Training       | 1        | LS   | \$550.00   | \$550.00            | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00          | \$25,470.00 | \$25,470.00           |
|      | <b>Alternate A Total</b>               |          |      |            | <b>\$40,404.50</b>  |            | <b>\$50,215.00</b>  |             | <b>\$136,252.00</b>   |
|      | <b>Base Bid plus Alternate A Total</b> |          |      |            | <b>\$297,368.50</b> |            | <b>\$443,262.00</b> |             | <b>\$1,111,408.00</b> |

| Evaluation Criteria |                       |              |             |             |
|---------------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|
| 10                  | Schedule              | 10.0         | 9.0         | 8.0         |
| 20                  | Compliance with Specs | 20.0         | 20.0        | 20.0        |
| 10                  | Probable Performance  | 10.0         | 10.0        | 10.0        |
| 60                  | Price                 | 60.0         | 40.3        | 16.1        |
| 100                 | <b>Total</b>          | <b>100.0</b> | <b>79.2</b> | <b>54.1</b> |